Description

GPS coordinates

21. Scottsville
Primary School,
King Edward
Avenue,
Pietermaritzburg

Provincial Situated on the
following erven:

(i) Lot 74 of
the suburb of
Scottsville of the
Townlands of
Pietermaritzburg,
Province of Natal,
in extent 8 867
(eight thousand
eight hundred and
sixty seven) square
metres.

Deed of Transfer
1865/1915, dated
5 November 1915;
and

(ii) The Remainder
of Lot 20 of
the suburb of
Scottsville of
the Townlands
of Pietermaritz
burg, Province of
Natal, in extent 10
588(ten thousand
five hundred and
eighty eight)
hectares

Erf 1353

Pietermaritzburg

T11748/1970T920/1923,
dated 21March
1923

S29 36.899

E30 23.964

29° 36' 53.244"

S, 30° 23'

58.8372" E

22. Old Harward
Boys’ School,
Havelock Road,
Pietermaritzburg

Provincial Sub. D of Outspan
No. 3 of

Pietermaritzburg